PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415166

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| ARISTOS PANAYI | 12/21/2010 |
| CHAD RICHARD ORD SAYER | 12/21/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 103-105 PIPE ROAD |
| City: | LAVERTON NORTH, VICTORIA |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA |
| Postal Code: | 3026 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14499677 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037399888

Email:DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COMCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.Address Line 1:103 ORONOCO ST, SUITE 220Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19072CON |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WENDY M. SLADE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Wendy M. Slade/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/26/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=19072ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=19072ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=19072ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=19072ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 503368544 REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0198



DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Employee Invention Assignment

REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0199

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the

2186

day of December

2010

BETWEEN

Aristos Panayi of 2 Brunswick Place, Taylors Hill, Victoria 3037, Australia;

Chad Richard Ord Sayer of Unit 1/91 Martin Street, Brighton, Victoria 3186, Australia:

Australia,

("the Assignors")

AND

Nufarm Australia Limited of 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Victoria 3026,

Australia;

("the Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. The Assignee is the applicant named in the application for the grant of a patent set out in the Schedule ("the Patent Application") in respect of the invention the title of which is set out in the Schedule ("the Invention").
- B. The Assignors are employees of the Assignee, and made the Invention in the course of employment with the Assignee.
- C. The parties have executed this Deed to confirm the Assignee's ownership of all rights in relation to the Invention and the Patent Application, and in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignors, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. For the avoidance of doubt, the Assignors assign absolutely to the Assignee at the date of this Deed the whole of any rights the Assignors may have throughout the world in relation to:
 - (a) the Invention, including but not limited to the right to apply for the grant of a patent in respect of the Invention in any country of the world: and
 - (b) the Patent Application, including but not limited to the right to claim priority from the Patent Application in respect of applications made for the grant of a patent anywhere in the world; and

PATENT

REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0200

- (c) the right to bring legal proceedings, and to obtain any relief to which the Assignors would have been entitled but for this paragraph, in respect of any infringement of their rights in relation to the Invention which occur before or after the date of this Deed.
- 2. The Assignors agree to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Deed (including but not limited to the execution of any documents). The Assignors irrevocably appoint each of the directors of the Assignee as the Assignors' attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignors are obliged to do or execute by this clause.
- 3. The Assignee shall be responsible for paying the costs of preparation and execution of this Deed and for any stamp duty payable in respect of this Deed or the assignment.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY
NUMBER
TITLE

United States of America 61/356,911 HERBICIDAL PICOLINIC ACID SALT COMPOSITION

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by Aristos Panayi

..... (Signature)

This document MUST be signed in the presence of a witness

in the presence of

Name of Witness

.....(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0201

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by Chad Richard Ord Sayer

| OLJ Su | (Signature) | This document MUST be signed in the presence of a witness |
|---|--------------------------|---|
| in the presence of | | Control British distance |
| MATT CALLACIUS | <u>``</u> | |
| | (Signature of | · Witness |
| V | (Olgilatalo ol | Williossy |
| EXECUTED for and on beha Nufarm Australia Limited | llf of | |
| R HEATH Company Secretary | (Director/Secretary/Sole | e Director and |
| (Name) | Secretary) | e Director and |
| Klan | | |
| (Signature) | | |

K P MARTIN (Director)

(Signature)

RECORDED: 06/26/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035914 FRAME: 0202